Accordingly, I pass the following Order:

ORDER

i) I order absolute confiscation of the gold bar having purity of

999.0/24KI , weighing 249.970 Grams retrieved from some

white coloured round shaped object, totally weighing 250.050

grams having total value of Rs.18,53,278/- (Rupee

Eighteen Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand two Hundred and

Seventy-Eight only) [Market Value] and Rs.15,83,481/-
(Rupee fifteen Lakh, Eighty-Three Thousand, Four Hundred

and Eighty-one only) [Tariff Value] placed under seizure vide

panchnama drawn on 27/0512024 and Seizure Memo/ Order

dated 27/05/2024 under the provisions of Sections 111(d),

111(i), 111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

34. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that